# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6371437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RODNEY C NASH	10/26/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RODNEY C NASH
Street Address:	7250 REDWOOD BLVD, SUITE 300
City:	NOVATO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94945

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14706845
Application Number:	61989730

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@silverlegal.net
Correspondent Name: RODNEY C. NASH

Address Line 1: 7250 REDWOOD BLVD, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: NOVATO, CALIFORNIA 94945

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NASH161N
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JARRETT SILVER
SIGNATURE:	/Jarrett Silver Reg. No. 60239/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Nash Patent Assignment 10-26-20#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054187 FRAME: 0118

506324687

### **Patent Applications:**

**RECORDED: 10/27/2020** 

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/989,730

U.S. Non-provisional Patent Application No. 14/706,845

U.S. Non-provisional Patent Application No. (Permission granted to fill in number after signature for the continuation in part)

Assignee: POWERSILO INC., a Delaware corporation

Rodney C. Nash ("Individual") for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, desires to assign a 100% undivided interest in the above-identified Patent Applications to the above-identified Assignee, and wherein the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Individual hereby assigns, sells and transfers and agrees to assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications, to the Assignee, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of the letters patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file the Patent Applications or any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof in the US or in any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty. Such interests, claims, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent issuing from the Patent Applications may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made. Individual agrees to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in the Patent Application. Individual covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Individual covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent Applications as may be known and accessible to Individual, and Individual will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce the Patent Applications or patent(s) issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

POWERSILO INC. accepts this assignment. This assignment is effective October 26, 2020.

INDIVIDUAL	POWERSILO INC.
/Rod Nash/	/Rod Nash/
Rodney C. Nash	Rodney C. Nash, CEO

PATENT REEL: 054187 FRAME: 0119